	000.3			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	3-11-25			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10238	36716 Sase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank (as successor in interest to The First National Bank of Boston) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Cithernational banking association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesYe	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Auto Ventshade Company Internal Address:C/o Lund International, Inc. Street Address: 3700 Crestwood Parkway N.W., City:_Duluth			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 569,872			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Internal Address:_Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{1}{2}\)COC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 525 WEST MONROE STREET	8. Deposit account number:			
City:State:_ ^{IL} Zip:	THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.				
Penelope Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Date				
Mail Socuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation to 4B. (Trademark Registration Nos.)

1,121,806 ·	
1,190,621	
1,555,696	
1,643,539	
1,643,538	
1,645,135	
1,703,109	
1,711,548	
1,840,455	
1,858,525	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0673

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FLEET NATIONAL BANK (as successor in interest to The First National Bank of Boston), a national banking association having an address of 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, USA, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases the security interest and any other interest it may have in Auto Ventshade Company's property, including the trademarks and corresponding U.S. and Canadian trademark Registrations of Auto Ventshade Company, a Delaware corporation, listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto, as previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 1257/0233, recorded November 23, 1994.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK hereby agrees to execute and deliver any further documents needed to release the subject security interest, including without limitation execution of UCC3 or other forms for filing at the appropriate Secretary of State's office, or other governmental office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and tending to be legally bound hereby FLEET NATIONAL BANK has executed and delivered this Release as of the date set forth below.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Date: $\frac{2}{2}$

Peter van der Horst, Director

COUNTY OR SIJAK)

On this 20 X day of the Lord And Alband And Alband And Alband And Alband And Andrew Andrews An

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Och 20, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0674

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark or	Registrations — United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Ventshade + Design	569,872	2/3/53
Ventvisor	1,121,806	7/10/79
Ventshade	1,190,621	2/23/82
EZ Shade (stylized)	1,555,696	9/12/89
Big Dude	1,643,539	5/7/91
Big Dude + Design	1,643,538	5/7/91
Aerovisor	1,645,135	5/21/91
Windflector	1,703,109	7/28/92
Stepshield	1,711,548	9/1/92
Bugflector	1,840,455	6/21/94
Bugflector II	1,858,525	10/18/94

[List chronologically in ascending numerical order]

Trademark or <u>Service Mark</u> Pending Applications —
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Serial No. Filing Date

None

BOS-BUS:109026.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0675

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark or	Registrations Canadian Registrar of Trademarks	
Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Ventshade	272,335	9/3/82
Ventvisor	371,364	7/27/90
Aerovisor	401,383	8/14/92
Stepshield	418,215	10/15/93

Trademark or Service Mark Pending Applications —
Canadian Registrar of Trademarks
Application No. Filing Date

BOS-BUS:109026.2

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0676